Kennedy Elementary School Staff

Principal ......ccooccevineennnne. JoAnn Dignazio-Botch.................. joann.botch@staff.harrisonschools.org
Assistant Principal......... Steven Valente.......c.coccvevvevrnernne steve.valente @staff.harrisonschools.org
Secretary to Principal.....Laurie McAllister.................... laurie.mcallister@staff.harrisonschools.org
Secretary, Main Office....Vera Da Silva.........c.ccoeuvervrevrcrerineene vera.dasilva@staff.harrisonschools.org
Olivia L€, INUTSE.....coveveririieriririeniereiseesnteeresseerssimsssrssessnesesssens olivia.lee@staff.harrisonschools.org

KINDERGARTEN

Anabela Alegre-Bannon.........ccueecivrveceniceeriesieessseneens anabela.bannon@staff.harrisonschools.org

KIisty All€N...c.c.ecvirnirrinenireririresesinsiens e ssessssenssnesenees kristy.allen@staff.harrisonschools.org
Samantha Pace-Carneiro..........coceovvevesrvrvnervenresrenes samantha.carneiro@staff.harrisonschools.org
Kimberly Dolaghan...........ccccvvvicvieecninnnicennineininns kimberly.dolaghan@staff.harrisonschools.org
Olga FADYERA. oscamsvsmnismasssmisissssmisisisioisisnesisnmnsnisssaotinss olga.fabrega @staff.harrisonschools.org
LiSA GETE......ueiiiiiiiiitciectie e sresretn s e s e eressereressaesne s tessnesnesseens lisa.gere@staff.harrisonschools.org
BHIanne NICEO. cviumssisssssmsssaraniom s mimismsmiimsion briane.nieto@staff.harrisonschools.org
LUz Pensado......c.ccoceiimiirrenninnienneceennrsnessnnesseesesseeseesessneses luz.pensado@staff.harrisonschools.org
Lindsay Remias.......ccocvecvererinniinmnneenisienviseessnenesinnssesseeseens lindsay.remias@staff.harrisonschools.org
Edith ZielinsKi..........ccivvienieiiiinnineneeseeneseneereseeeeveseeseesnes edith.zielinski @staff.harrisonschools.org
FIRST GRADE

DONNA CAINEY cvessscaivissassonmsssmomssaisim i sesmrasivsarasviod donna.carney@staff.harrisonschools.org

Christian Clayton.......ccvcveiieeiieninerinriennnennenenenns christian.clayton@staff.harrisonschools.org

Marlene Coviello. . mimssismssssiisssimsoesississsismisese marlene.coviello@staff.harrisonschools.org
Nadine Damiano.........cccevvecminnieiieineeeneeresseeresensessenns nadine.damiano@staff.harrisonschools.org
Caring ESPINO08a. wu v visssisssssnsinsmssssvassrsmsssorissssesssssmniniss carina.espinosa@staff.harrisonschools.org

Tara McDOnoUgh.......cocrerviereenenene s tara.mcdonough@staff.harrisonschools.org
Lynidsey MEQUIlleN .cuvsessamaminmsmimsmsssivsmnin lyndsey.mcquillen @staff.harrisonschools.org
Brigette PiCillo....c.ccvivrrierineniiniec vt enens brigette.picillo@staff.harrisonschools.org
Maria SanMIiguel......c.ccevvvciniiieneirenine e reesse e maria.sanmiguel @staff.harrisonschools.org
Stephanie Stahl...........ccccvvinriiiiinininnecnmineresesenneses stephanie.stahl @staff.harrisonschools.org

CLASSROOM AIDES

Carla Braga.....ccccceeiereorienineninnnneesresensesssessecnesteensessnessessesses carla.braga@staff.harrisonschools.org
SUSAN COOPEL s cussmnssmsssmesssivsmssnssssvonsuessussissenisssssasossvevesvags ssvsss susan.cooper@staff.harrisonschools.org
Raquel DaCunha........cccocivininnnininniniicisesieneeeseseeseennens raquel.dacunha@staff.harrisonschool.org
Patricia Frank........ccccovvininininieni v patricia.frank@staff.harrisonschools.org
Maureen GUEVATEZ.......cuvrevsmssmresasiisssisssmssnsarsinvsasssisns maureen.guevarez@staff.harrisonschools.org
Kelli MatheWSOm........ccocivireeriinareneiaiiseeesnsne e resenssnenens kelli.mathewson@staff.harrisonschools.org
MATIE IVLOUEO ks s nomnss snnsnsssvonses s desansns 5325034 3185 $80 H¥s NHSTRTOH90 maria.mouro@staff.harrisonschools.org
Jennifer Ramos........ccceiciiriiiinennncrecnesencerennens jennifer.ramos@staff.harrisonschools.org
David Tellado.........coveveveiiinminiiienireeseenrere e david.tellado@staff.harrisonschools.org
Jennifer Williams.......ccceievcienininnininiennninennnsnmmninens jennifer.williams@staff.harrisonschools.org
David Tellado........ccccevrenecirirneni e e seseesenes david.tellado@staff.harrisonschools.org

PRESCHOOL TEACHERS

Elizabeth MarkowsKi.........cccvvivveiiiienineniennnninenn.s elizabeth.markowski@staff.harrisonschools.org
Nicole Novak.... i issswinsossiiosissisasin nicole.novak@staff.harrisonschools.org
Ashley Castaneda...........ccocvereninninninenenneenneennee s, ashley.castaneda@staff.harrisonschools.org



SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHERS GRADES K & 1

Vanesa Ferdinandi...........ccoeevivmrineninicc e vanesa.ferdinandi@staff.harrisonschools.org
Jessica Madelena .........cocvvevrninenie e s jessica.madelena@staff.harrisonschools.org
ELF-CONTAINED ROOM AIDES GRADES K & 1
Elyani GONZalez........cccucvvvririecinennerieieneiniseresnesensessns elyani.gonzalez@staff.harrisonschools.org
Naya LAmMbBETtl... avsomomnsmsarimmsmmsmmmmsasm naya.lamberty@staff.harrisonschools.org
Stephanie MOTan.........coccvvviviceenieiiceenereseeesenenene stephanie.moran@staff.harrisonschools.org
Maria MOUTO......ovivicieiieccnennrieesresreseeseresresseseeseseesesereseens maria.mouro@staff.harrisonschools.org
LyN SCOCCO...ueiieiiiiiic sttt s lyn.scocco@staff.harrisonschools.org
Jennifer Williams.......coccovevvvvvcvniniinnieeieeeerecninns jennifer.williams@staff. harrisonschools.org

ENGLISH AS A SECOND LANGUAGE (ESL) COORDINATOR
Carla Hinchcliffe.........cvovinrecnrncieincsecneessesnene carla.hinchcliffe@staff.harrisonschools.org
Monica Garofalo........cccvcivreviecnirnienininn e monica.garofalo

LITERACY COACH/TEACHER OF INTERVENTION

Kaitlyn NOTTOD cvsississssiviiossiirisesessesissmsessriessanssnssassssences kaitlyn.norton@staff.harrisonschools.org
JUlie Zhang......c.ccvcviviiiiiicieinienens e e s julie.zhang @staff.harrisonschools.org

COMPUTER AIDE

Jasmin Figueiredo ....cccccovviriiininiciiiieneereseeeenns jasmin.figueiredo@staff.harrisonschools.org
ART

Cienne Keegam.........ccvovvviveiiiinininiceerercnneesreseesessnssserens cienne.keegan@staff.harrisonschools.org
Joseph KonciakK ......cccovveieieeieiiirinecrcncecneireseensenerenenns joseph.konciak@staff.harrisonschools.org
MUSIC

Kimberly LOVEJOY.........cecrurrcerrenuerereenmirensnseessenesreseenes kimberly.lovejoy@staff.harrisonschools.org
RODIN LEE .vvvvreririeicrceiieier v raesre s saeaesaesne s es e ssenssns robin.lee@staff.harrisonschools.org

PHYSICAL EDUCATION

JameS POPIASKI.....ccomiiismissicsmmmmessesisansisiniionnnomsnssssssasssonis james.poplaski@staff.harrisonschools.org
STEM
Jennifer MalefsKy......c.ccccooinnrnnincnnincnenennnenieniees jennifer.malefsky @staff.harrisonschools.org

SCHOOL SOCIAL WORKER
Kathelyn Perez.......ccocvvivvveveecieniesiniecesresssessessessensens kathelyn.perez@staff.harrisonschools.org

EARLY CHILDHOOD STAFF

Assistant Principal/EC..Kimberly Huaranga......kimberly.huaranga@staff.harrisonschools.org

Master Teachers

Mary Ann Capobianco.........cccoevevierrenieniesvenenesnanns maryann.capobianco@staff.harrisonschools.org
Maria SilVa ...vcvieeircrcie e s maria.silva@staff.harrisonschools.org
Anne-Marie Zarbetski..........ccocnniinveniiienceniesienennns anne-marie.zarbetski@staff.harrisonschools.org



NURSE
Eileen Gilgallon, RN......c..cocvivivrninininnninreniinnnennenenes eileen.gilgallon @staff.harrisonschools.org

FISCAL SPECIALIST

Yahaira TOPEEs . mssisssasssiwsmmomausmssvssssssisisesisssississ yahaira.torres@staff.harrisonschools.org

EARLY CHILDHOOD C ROOM AIDES

Laura Castagna .. v usssassmmmsirmimiieiommiiiisiommeeasons laura.castagna@staff.harrisonschools.org
YINGYI JING ittt sree s e sreesne b e yingyi.jing@staff.harrisonschools.org
Sarah SAlES......cceviiieiririe e sarah.sales@staff.harrisonschools.org
Stacey SOlano........ccovuivirienrinnreieieneres et erens stacey.solano@staff.harrisonschools.org
Jenna Williams.......coviviceinniinmnnnnnnnnionesennesesrsessssereseens jenna.williams@staff.harrisonschools.org
WIIAEr OtaYZa.......ccorveeiiriviriniennesreneiieseeresresesesssenesessssssens wilder.otayza@staff.harrisonschools.org

NJ HEALTH CARE

Jesus R. HUATanga......c.ccevvecivninnesennunneoresesscesesresranns jesusr.huaranga@staff.harrisonschools.org

Safety, Arrival Time and Dismissal

School hours are 8:20 a.m. to 3:05 p.m.

Please make certain that your child arrives at school each day promptly at 8:20 a.m.
Please make arrangements to have your child arrive at school no earlier than 8:20
a.m. It is our earnest desire to avoid accidents and protect your child. We need your
cooperation in this matter. School is dismissed promptly at 3:05 P.M. All children
must be picked up no later than 3:05 P.M. There is no after school care. It
would also be helpful to teach your child about safety as he/she walks to and from school
and about the importance of going directly home after school. These safety rules will be

reinforced by the classroom teacher.

Early Dismissal Schedule

Kennedy Elementary School will have early dismissal several times during the school
year. The early dismissal hours are 8:20 a.m. to 1:11 p.m. for all grades. All
children must be picked up no later than 1:11 p.m. on early dismissal days.




